Dartmouth (2-19,1-8 Ivy League) -vs- Brown (6-15,1-8 Ivy League)
02/08/22 at Pizzitola Sports Center, Providence, RI

Date: 02/08/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dZiEZ;TW Dartmouth 10] 10| 18] 18] =6

Site: Pizzitola Sports Center, Providence, RI Brown 12 24 19 15 70

Referees: David Troyan, Carmen Portorreal, Kathy Longran

Dartmouth 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Ariik,Doreen * 27 4-14 0-0 2-2 7-5 12 2 2 2 2 1 10

20 Abejon,Jimena % 31 3-12 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 4 1 1 7

13  Boyd,Mekkena * 27  3-7 1-1 0-0 4-1 5 1 2 2 0 2 7

31 Koch,Emma =3 14 2-7 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 3 0 0 4

15 Page,Victoria * 15 1-6 0-4 1-1 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 0 3

04 Harland,Allie 20 5-7 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 14

02 Niekelski,Grace 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 6

21  Washburn,Carrington 18 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 2 2 2

25 Jennings,Rosie 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

01  Mitchell,Karina 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1

03 Douglas,Katie 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-69 6-17 4-5 20-23 43 14 16 17 5 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-24 16.67 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2  50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 1-1 100.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 23-69 33.3 % 6-17 353 % 4-5 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

Brown 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Jones,Kyla * 38 8-16 0-2 5-9 2-3 5 2 7 3 0 6 21

04 Mauricio,Isabella & 35 6-14 4-8 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 3 18

00 Murray,Mya * 26 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 4 0 1 2 0 8

44  Latkany,Amanda & 27 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 0 0 2 2

03 Kirk,Grace * 22 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 2

20 Ducharme,Ashley 23  4-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 0 9

11 Mullin,Maddie 15 2-5 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 6

25 Aiello,Gianna 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4

12 Nadia,Chantal 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-60 7-19 9-13 11-26 37 12 17 13 2 12 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-8 62.50 %

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 27-60 45.0 % 7-19 36.8 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 21



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brown
TURNOVER by KOCH,EMMA 09:42
09:42 STEAL by LATKANY,AMANDA
09:34 MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
== REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MYA
09:28 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABEJON,JIMENA ==
MISS JUMPER by ABEJON,JIMENA(in the paint) 09:21
REBOUND OFF by ARIIK,DOREEN ==
MISS LAYUP by ARIIK,DOREEN(in the paint) 09:15
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,MEKKENA ==
GOOD JUMPER by ABEJON,JIMENA 09:05 2-0 V2
ASSIST by PAGE,VICTORIA ==
08:51 MISS 3PTR by KIRK,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,VICTORIA ==
TURNOVER by KOCH,EMMA 08:40
08:26 MISS JUMPER by KIRK,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,VICTORIA --
MISS JUMPER by KOCH,EMMA(in the paint) 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA
07:53 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KOCH,EMMA(in the paint) 07:36
REBOUND OFF by KOCH,EMMA ==
GOOD LAYUP by ARIIK,DOREEN(in the paint) 07:30 4-2 V2
ASSIST by KOCH,EMMA ==
07:20 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA
== ASSIST by JONES,KYLA
MISS 3PTR by ABEJON,JIMENA 07:04
== REBOUND DEF by LATKANY,AMANDA
06:55 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by LATKANY,AMANDA
06:47 TURNOVER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
STEAL by BOYD,MEKKENA 06:47
MISS LAYUP by ARIIK,DOREEN(in the paint) 06:42
REBOUND OFF by KOCH,EMMA ==
MISS JUMPER by PAGE,VICTORIA 06:22
== REBOUND DEF by LATKANY,AMANDA
FOUL by KOCH,EMMA 06:19
06:19 SUB OUT by KIRK,GRACE
06:19 SUB IN by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by ABEJON,JIMENA 06:19
SUB OUT by KOCH,EMMA 06:19
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,KATIE 06:19
SUB IN by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 06:19
06:03 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
05:57 4-6 H2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DUCHARME,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by PAGE,VICTORIA 05:38
REBOUND OFF by ARIIK,DOREEN --
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,MEKKENA(in the paint) 05:21
REBOUND OFF by ARIIK,DOREEN --
MISS LAYUP by ARIIK,DOREEN(in the paint) 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LATKANY,AMANDA
05:10 4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by DUCHARME,ASHLEY fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by JONES,KYLA
MISS JUMPER by ARIIK,DOREEN(in the paint) 04:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48



SUB OUT by BOYD,MEKKENA
SUB OUT by ARIIK,DOREEN
SUB OUT by PAGE,VICTORIA
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KARINA
SUB IN by ABEJON,JIMENA
SUB IN by JENNINGS,ROSIE
GOOD 3PTR by ABEJON,JIMENA
ASSIST by MITCHELL,KARINA

STEAL by DOUGLAS,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS, KATIE

REBOUND OFF by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,ROSIE

REBOUND DEF by WASHBURN, CARRINGTON
MISS JUMPER by ABEJON,JIMENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,KATIE

MISS FT by MITCHELL,KARINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KARINA

GOOD JUMPER by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENNINGS,ROSIE

SUB OUT by ABEJON,JIMENA

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,ROSIE
SUB IN by NIEKELSKI,GRACE
SUB IN by PAGE,VICTORIA

FOUL by NIEKELSKI,GRACE
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KARINA
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,KATIE
SUB IN by HARLAND,ALLIE
SUB IN by BOYD,MEKKENA

MISS LAYUP by BOYD,MEKKENA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HARLAND,ALLIE(in the paint)

7-9

8-9

10-9

10-11

10-12

H2

H1

V1

H1

H2

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA
SUB IN by AIELLO,GIANNA

TURNOVER by DUCHARME,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by DUCHARME,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,KYLA

SUB IN by MULLIN,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

FOUL by AIELLO,GIANNA

TURNOVER by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
SUB IN by KIRK,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LATKANY,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by MULLIN,MADDIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by AIELLO,GIANNA

SUB OUT by LATKANY,AMANDA

SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA

SUB IN by JONES,KYLA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JONES,KYLA

BLOCK by MURRAY,MYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MULLIN,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by MULLIN,MADDIE



REBOUND DEF by NIEKELSKI,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by PAGE,VICTORIA

REBOUND OFF by BOYD,MEKKENA

MISS JUMPER by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,MEKKENA

MISS 3PTR by PAGE,VICTORIA
REBOUND OFF by NIEKELSKI,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,VICTORIA

VISITORS: Dartmouth

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by JONES,KYLA

FOUL by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by KIRK,GRACE
SUB IN by LATKANY,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Brown

SUB OUT by NIEKELSKI,GRACE
SUB OUT by PAGE,VICTORIA
SUB IN by ARIIK,DOREEN

SUB IN by ABEJON,JIMENA

STEAL by BOYD,MEKKENA
FOUL by ARIIK,DOREEN
TURNOVER by ARIIK,DOREEN

MISS JUMPER by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ARIIK,DOREEN

GOOD 3PTR by HARLAND,ALLIE

ASSIST by ARIIK,DOREEN

FOUL by HARLAND,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON
TURNOVER by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON

SUB OUT by HARLAND,ALLIE

SUB OUT by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,KATIE

SUB IN by KOCH,EMMA

TURNOVER by KOCH,EMMA

TURNOVER by ARIIK,DOREEN

REBOUND DEF by ABEJON,JIMENA

MISS 3PTR by ABEJON,JIMENA
REBOUND OFF by KOCH,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by KOCH,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by ARIIK,DOREEN
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by ARIIK,DOREEN

10:
10:
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10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

09:

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:

08:
08:
08:
07:
07:
07:
07:
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07:

07:
:36

00
00
00
00
00
00
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34
34
18
06

00

45
43
43
43
37
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59
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56
56

51

10-14

13-14

13-16

13-18

H4

H1

H3

H5

SUB OUT by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
SUB IN by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

TURNOVER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

GOOD JUMPER by LATKANY,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KYLA
REBOUND OFF by MULLIN,MADDIE

SUB OUT by MULLIN,MADDIE

SUB IN by KIRK,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by LATKANY,AMANDA

STEAL by JONES,KYLA
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

GOOI? JUMPER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

FOUL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

FOUL by JONES,KYLA



GOOD 3PTR by BOYD,MEKKENA 06:11 16-18 H?2
ASSIST by ARIIK,DOREEN --
05:58 16-20 H4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,MEKKENA 05:44
== REBOUND DEF by LATKANY,AMANDA
05:36 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LATKANY,AMANDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:33

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:33

SUB OUT by BOYD,MEKKENA 05:33

SUB OUT by ARIIK,DOREEN 05:33

SUB IN by PAGE,VICTORIA 05:33

SUB IN by JENNINGS,ROSIE 05:33

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,ROSIE(in the paint) 05:19
05:19 BLOCK by MURRAY,MYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,KATIE 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA

04:46 TURNOVER by JONES,KYLA
04:46 SUB OUT by LATKANY,AMANDA
04:46 SUB IN by DUCHARME,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by KOCH,EMMA 04:44

SUB IN by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 04:44

MISS JUMPER by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON(in the paint)  04:35
== REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA

04:16 MISS JUMPER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
FOUL by PAGE,VICTORIA 04:14
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,KATIE 04:14
SUB IN by HARLAND,ALLIE 04:14

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYLA

04:12 MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,VICTORIA --
MISS JUMPER by ABEJON,JIMENA(in the paint) 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRK,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by DUCHARME,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the
03:53 16-24 H8 paint)

-- ASSIST by KIRK,GRACE

03:44 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA
03:44 SUB IN by NADIA,CHANTAL
FOUL by PAGE,VICTORIA 03:35
TURNOVER by PAGE,VICTORIA 03:35
SUB OUT by PAGE,VICTORIA 03:35
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,ROSIE 03:35
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KARINA 03:35
SUB IN by ARIIK,DOREEN 03:35
03:19 MISS JUMPER by NADIA,CHANTAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARIIK,DOREEN --
GOOD JUMPER by HARLAND,ALLIE 03:01 18-24 H6
ASSIST by MITCHELL,KARINA --
FOUL by HARLAND,ALLIE 02:51
SUB OUT by HARLAND,ALLIE 02:51
SUB IN by BOYD,MEKKENA 02:51
02:51 18-25 H7 GOOD FT by JONES,KYLA
02:51 18-26 H8 GOOD FT by JONES,KYLA
TURNOVER by ABEJON,JIMENA 02:41
02:41 STEAL by JONES,KYLA
02:37 18-28 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BOYD,MEKKENA 02:19
02:06 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 02:06
REBOUND DEF by ARIIK,DOREEN --
02:05 FOUL by NADIA,CHANTAL

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,KARINA 01:51



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ARIIK,DOREEN

SUB OUT by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON
SUB IN by NIEKELSKI,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by ARIIK,DOREEN
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KARINA
GOOD JUMPER by NIEKELSKI,GRACE

TURNOVER by NIEKELSKI,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Dartmouth
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3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by JONES,KYLA

GOOII)) JUMPER by DUCHARME,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JONES,KYLA
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLA
SUB IN by LATKANY,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LATKANY,AMANDA
SUB IN by JONES,KYLA

GOOD 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
ASSIST by DUCHARME,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
ASSIST by KIRK,GRACE

STEAL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

HOME TEAM: Brown

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KARINA
SUB OUT by NIEKELSKI,GRACE
SUB IN by PAGE,VICTORIA
SUB IN by KOCH,EMMA

STEAL by ARIIK,DOREEN
MISS JUMPER by KOCH,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ARIIK,DOREEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by PAGE,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by KOCH,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOCH,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by KOCH,EMMA
ASSIST by PAGE,VICTORIA
FOUL by ARIIK,DOREEN

MISS JUMPER by ARIIK,DOREEN(in the paint)

FOUL by PAGE,VICTORIA

10:
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00
00
00
00
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H 16

H 15
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H17

SUB OUT by NADIA,CHANTAL
SUB OUT by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA

SUB IN by LATKANY,AMANDA

TURNOVER by KIRK,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIRK,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA
MISS JUMPER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MYA
GOOD FT by MURRAY,MYA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLA
MISS FT by JONES,KYLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,KYLA(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by PAGE,VICTORIA 07:19

SUB IN by HARLAND,ALLIE 07:19
GOOD 3PTR by HARLAND,ALLIE 07:09 27-41 H 14
ASSIST by ABEJON,JIMENA --
06:47 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA
REBOUND DEF by KOCH,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by ABEJON,JIMENA 06:34
REBOUND OFF by ARIIK,DOREEN --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,MEKKENA(in the paint) 06:17 29-41 H 12
05:56 MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA
BLOCK by ARIIK,DOREEN 05:56
REBOUND DEF by ARIIK,DOREEN --
05:54 FOUL by MURRAY,MYA
05:54 SUB OUT by KIRK,GRACE
05:54 SUB OUT by LATKANY,AMANDA
05:54 SUB IN by MULLIN,MADDIE
05:54 SUB IN by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by ARIIK,DOREEN 05:54
SUB OUT by KOCH,EMMA 05:54
SUB IN by NIEKELSKI,GRACE 05:54
SUB IN by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 05:54
GOOD LAYUP by NIEKELSKI,GRACE(in the paint) 05:39 31-41 H 10
05:25 MISS JUMPER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIEKELSKI,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON(in the paint) 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
05:05 31-44 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MULLIN,MADDIE
-- ASSIST by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by HARLAND,ALLIE 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA
04:38 31-47 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST by JONES,KYLA

04:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35
04:35 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MYA
04:35 SUB IN by AIELLO,GIANNA
SUB OUT by BOYD,MEKKENA 04:35
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KARINA 04:35
MISS JUMPER by ABEJON,JIMENA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA
04:02 31-49 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JONES,KYLA

TURNOVER by ABEJON,JIMENA 03:38
03:38 STEAL by JONES,KYLA
03:31 TURNOVER by JONES,KYLA
STEAL by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 03:31
MISS 3PTR by ABEJON,JIMENA 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MULLIN,MADDIE
03:01 TURNOVER by MULLIN,MADDIE
STEAL by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 03:01
03:00 FOUL by MULLIN,MADDIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KARINA 03:00
SUB OUT by NIEKELSKI,GRACE 03:00
SUB OUT by ABEJON,JIMENA 03:00
SUB OUT by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 03:00
SUB IN by DOUGLAS, KATIE 03:00
SUB IN by ARIIK,DOREEN 03:00
SUB IN by PAGE,VICTORIA 03:00
SUB IN by KOCH,EMMA 03:00
TURNOVER by PAGE,VICTORIA 02:52

02:52 STEAL by JONES,KYLA



02:47 31-51 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ARIIK,DOREEN(in the paint) 02:35
== REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLA
02:24 31-53 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by AIELLO,GIANNA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by JONES,KYLA

GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,EMMA(in the paint) 02:05 33-53 H 20
FOUL by PAGE,VICTORIA 01:48
SUB OUT by PAGE,VICTORIA 01:48
SUB IN by ABEJON,JIMENA 01:48

01:48 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
01:48 33-55 H 22 GOOD FT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

01:48 SUB OUT by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
01:48 SUB IN by KIRK,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by HARLAND,ALLIE 01:23 36-55 H 19
ASSIST by ABEJON,JIMENA =
FOUL by KOCH,EMMA 01:03
FOUL by KOCH,EMMA 01:00
01:00 MISS FT by JONES,KYLA
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:00 MISS FT by JONES,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by HARLAND,ALLIE =
GOOD JUMPER by ABEJON,JIMENA 00:34 38-55 H 17
SUB OUT by KOCH,EMMA 00:21
SUB IN by NIEKELSKI,GRACE 00:21
00:04 MISS JUMPER by KIRK,GRACE(in the paint)
BLOCK by ABEJON,JIMENA 00:04
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:04 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
00:04 SUB IN by LATKANY,AMANDA
00:01 TURNOVER by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brown
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,KYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MULLIN,MADDIE
10:00 SUB IN by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB IN by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by NIEKELSKI,GRACE(in the paint) 09:39 40-55 H 15
ASSIST by DOUGLAS,KATIE ==
09:20 TURNOVER by KIRK,GRACE
STEAL by ABEJON,JIMENA 09:20
09:16 FOUL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
09:16 SUB OUT by KIRK,GRACE
09:16 SUB IN by JONES,KYLA
MISS JUMPER by ARIIK,DOREEN 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by AIELLO,GIANNA
08:55 TURNOVER by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
STEAL by NIEKELSKI,GRACE 08:55
GOOD LAYUP by ARIIK,DOREEN(in the paint) 08:39 42-55 H 13

ASSIST by ABEJON,JIMENA --
08:15 42-57 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

TURNOVER by ABEJON,JIMENA 07:56
07:56 STEAL by AIELLO,GIANNA
07:47 42-59 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
07:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
07:44 SUB OUT by AIELLO,GIANNA
07:44 SUB IN by MURRAY,MYA

SUB OUT by NIEKELSKI,GRACE 07:44



SUB OUT by HARLAND, ALLIE 07:44

SUB OUT by ABEJON,JIMENA 07:44
SUB IN by BOYD,MEKKENA 07:44
SUB IN by PAGE,VICTORIA 07:44
SUB IN by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 07:44
MISS JUMPER by ARIIK,DOREEN 07:29

== REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLA
07:21 42-61 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,VICTORIA(in the paint) 07:03 44-61 H 17
07:03 FOUL by MURRAY,MYA
GOOD FT by PAGE,VICTORIA 07:03 45-61 H 16
07:01 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARIIK,DOREEN =
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,MEKKENA(in the paint) 06:32
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:11 45-64 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MAURICIO,ISABELLA
= ASSIST by JONES,KYLA

GOOD JUMPER by ARIIK,DOREEN 05:49 47-64 H 17
05:35 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK by ARIIK,DOREEN 05:35
REBOUND DEF by ARIIK,DOREEN =
05:33 FOUL by MURRAY,MYA
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,KATIE 05:33
SUB OUT by PAGE,VICTORIA 05:33
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KARINA 05:33
SUB IN by HARLAND,ALLIE 05:33
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KARINA(in the paint) 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LATKANY,AMANDA
04:32 MISS JUMPER by LATKANY,AMANDA(in the paint)
BLOCK by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 04:32
REBOUND DEF by BOYD,MEKKENA =
04:19 SUB OUT by DUCHARME,ASHLEY
04:19 SUB IN by MULLIN,MADDIE
GOOD 3PTR by HARLAND,ALLIE 04:07 50-64 H 14

ASSIST by BOYD,MEKKENA ==
03:57 50-67 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MULLIN,MADDIE
== ASSIST by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

03:45 FOUL by MURRAY,MYA
SUB OUT by WASHBURN,CARRINGTON 03:45
SUB IN by ABEJON,JIMENA 03:45
GOOD FT by ARIIK,DOREEN 03:45 51-67 H 16
GOOD FT by ARIIK,DOREEN 03:45 52-67 H 15

03:28 52-69 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MAURICIO,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by ARIIK,DOREEN 03:14

SUB IN by JENNINGS,ROSIE 03:14

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:14

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,ROSIE(in the paint) 03:10

REBOUND OFF by BOYD,MEKKENA -

TURNOVER by BOYD,MEKKENA 03:04
03:04 STEAL by LATKANY,AMANDA
02:37 TURNOVER by JONES,KYLA

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KARINA 02:37

SUB IN by DOUGLAS,KATIE 02:37

GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,ROSIE(in the paint) 02:25 54-69 H 15

ASSIST by BOYD,MEKKENA --
01:55 MISS 3PTR by MULLIN,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,ROSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,MEKKENA 01:42 56-69 H 13
ASSIST by ABEJON,JIMENA --
01:14 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -



MISS JUMPER by ABEJON,JIMENA

FOUL by BOYD,MEKKENA

TURNOVER by ABEJON,JIMENA

FOUL by HARLAND,ALLIE

TURNOVER by JENNINGS,ROSIE

01:02

00:55
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:47
00:47
00:44
00:32
00:15
00:15

56-70 H 14

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MYA

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYLA

MISS FT by JONES,KYLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,KYLA(fastbreak)

STEAL by JONES,KYLA

TURNOVER by MURRAY,MYA

STEAL by MAURICIO,ISABELLA



